

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

Submitted By: Emily Nelson, Dripping Springs Ranch Park Manager

Council Meeting Date: August 15, 2023

Agenda Item Wording: Approval of a Co-Sponsorship Agreement between the City of

Dripping Springs and LOOMC Charities, Inc. for the Goat

Couture Event on September 9, 2023 at Dripping Springs Ranch

Park.

Agenda Item Requestor: Sponsor: Council Member Sherrie Parks

Summary/Background: Goat Couture is a fun and fanciful event where community members,

mayors, and first responders are invited to dress up a goat to compete in

different costume categories. The event will feature a festival-type

environment with games, activities, and exhibitor areas with shopping, food, and beverages. Benefitting the 7 FFA chapters in Hays & Blanco counties,

the festival is sure to be a hilarious and eventful day for community

members of all ages. LOOMC Charities, Inc. is requesting a Co-Sponsorship

with the City of Dripping Springs to hang a banner at the triangle

advertising their Goat Couture fashion show.

Commission

Recommendations:

DSRP Board voted unanimously to recommend the Co-Sponsorship

Recommended

Council Actions:

Staff recommends approval of the Co-Sponsorship

Attachments: Co-Sponsorship Agreement

DSRP Rental Agreement

Next Steps/Schedule: Execute Co-Sponsorship Agreement